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PHY SICIAN ASSISTANT BOARD 

DISCIPLINE S TATISTICS REP ORT 

July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 

Suspe ns io ns 

FY 2019/20 Fiscal Year 20 2 0 /21 
Yea r → Year 

YTD 
Q1 

Jul - Sep 

Q2 
O ct - Dec 

Q3 
Jan - Mar 

Q4 
Apr - Jun 

YTD Cha n g e 

Autom a tic Suspens ion Order 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 

Ceas e Pra c tice Order 0 0 0 1 0 1 100% 

Inte ri m Suspension Orde r/PC23 1 0 0 1 2 3 200% 

Offic e o f Attorne y General Transmitta l 

FY 2019/20 Fiscal Year 20 2 0 /21 
Yea r → Year 

YTD 
Q1 

Jul - Sep 

Q2 
O ct - Dec 

Q3 
Jan - Mar 

Q4 
Apr - Jun 

YTD Cha n g e 

Cas es I nitiated 27 5 5 12 15 37 37% 

Cas es Pe nding 

Avera g e Age of Pend i n g Cases 

38 

498 

32 

390 

27 

379 

31 

326 

39 

294 

39 

294 

3% 

-41 % 

Forma l Ac tio ns Filed/Withdraw n/ Dismissed 

FY 2019/20 Fiscal Year 20 2 0 /21 
Yea r → Year 

YTD 
Q1 

Jul - Sep 

Q2 
O ct - Dec 

Q3 
Jan - Mar 

Q4 
Apr - Jun 

YTD Cha n g e 

Acc u s ation Filed 18 6 4 4 8 22 22% 

Acc u s ation and/o r Pe ti tion to Rev o k e Prob. Filed 0 1 1 0 0 2 200% 

Acc u s ation W ithdra wn/ Dism issed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 

State m e nt of Iss u e s Filed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 

State m e nt of Iss u e s W ithdrawn/Dis m i ssed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 

Petiti o n to Com pel Ph ysical/Ps ychi a tri c Exam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 
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Administrative Outcomes/Final Order 

License Application Denied 

Probationary License Issued 

Probation 

Public Reproval 

Revocation 

Surrender 

Petition for Reinstatement Granted 

Petition for Reinstatement Denied 

Petition for Termination of Probation Granted 

Petition for Termination of Probation Denied 

Petition for Modification of Probation Granted 

Petition for Modification of Probation Denied 

Other 

Citation and Fine 

Issued 

Withdrawn 

Resolved/Closed 

Transmitted to AG for Noncompliance 

Pending 

Fines Issued 

Fines Withdrawn 

Fines Received 

FY 2019/20 

YTD 

0 

4 

9 

3 

4 

9 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

FY 2019/20 

YTD 

28 

4 

15 

0 

8 

$12,750 

$1,000 

$7,750 

Q1 
Jul - Sep 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Q1 
Jul - Sep 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Fiscal Year 2020/21 

Q2 Q3 Q4 
Oct - Dec Jan - Mar Apr - Jun 

1 1 0 

0 0 0 

2 3 0 

0 1 0 

0 1 0 

3 2 1 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

Fiscal Year 2020/21 

Q2 Q3 Q4 
Oct - Dec Jan - Mar Apr - Jun 

0 1 4 

0 0 0 

0 1 1 

0 0 0 

0 0 3 

$0 $1,000 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $1,000 $0 

YTD 

2 

0 

9 

1 

1 

9 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

YTD 

5 

0 

2 

0 

3 

$1,000 

$0 

$1,000 

Year → Year 
Change 

200% 

-400% 

0% 

-67% 

-75% 

0% 

0% 

-100% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

Year → Year 
Change 

-82% 

-100% 

-87% 

0% 

-63% 

-92% 

-100% 

-87% 
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