PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT BOARD DISCIPLINE STATISTICS REPORT July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021

Suspensions								
	FY 2019/20		Year → Year					
	YTD	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	YTD	Change	
Automatic Suspension Order	0	0	0	0	0	0	- ≫ 0%	
Cease Practice Order	0	0	0	1	0	1	100%	
Interim Suspension Order/PC23	1	0	0	1	2	3	1 200%	

Office of Attorney General Transmittal							
	FY 2019/20		Year → Year				
	YTD	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	YTD	Change
Cases Initiated	27	5	5	12	15	37	♠ 37%
Cases Pending	38	32	27	31	39	39	1 3%
Average Age of Pending Cases	498	390	379	326	294	294	⊎ -41%

Formal Actions Filed/Withdrawn/Dismissed								
	FY 2019/20		Year → Year					
	YTD	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	YTD	Change	
Accusation Filed	18	6	4	4	8	22	1 22%	
Accusation and/or Petition to Revoke Prob. Filed	0	1	1	0	0	2	1 200%	
Accusation Withdrawn/Dismissed	0	0	0	0	0	0	→ 0%	
Statement of Issues Filed	0	0	0	0	0	0	→ 0%	
Statement of Issues Withdrawn/Dismissed	0	0	0	0	0	0	→ 0%	
Petition to Compel Physical/Psychiatric Exam	0	0	0	0	0	0	→ 0%	

Administrative Outcomes/Final Order								
	FY 2019/20	Fiscal Year 2020/21					Year → Year	
	YTD	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	YTD	Change	
License Application Denied	0	0	1	1	0	2	1 200%	
Probationary License Issued	4	0	0	0	0	0	4 -400%	
Probation	9	4	2	3	0	9	→ 0%	
Public Reproval	3	0	0	1	0	1	-67%	
Revocation	4	0	0	1	0	1	-75 %	
Surrender	9	3	3	2	1	9	→ 0%	
Petition for Reinstatement Granted	0	0	0	0	0	0	→ 0%	
Petition for Reinstatement Denied	1	0	0	0	0	0	J -100%	
Petition for Termination of Probation Granted	0	0	0	0	0	0	→ 0%	
Petition for Termination of Probation Denied	0	0	0	0	0	0	→ 0%	
Petition for Modification of Probation Granted	0	0	0	0	0	0	→ 0%	
Petition for Modification of Probation Denied	0	0	0	0	0	0	→ 0%	
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	- ≫ 0%	

Citation and Fine							
	FY 2019/20		Year → Year				
	YTD	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	YTD	Change
Issued	28	0	0	1	4	5	↓ -82%
Withdrawn	4	0	0	0	0	0	J -100%
Resolved/Closed	15	0	0	1	1	2	⊎ -87%
Transmitted to AG for Noncompliance	0	0	0	0	0	0	→ 0%
Pending	8	0	0	0	3	3	⊎ -63%
Fines Issued	\$12,750	\$0	\$0	\$1,000	\$0	\$1,000	⊎ -92%
Fines Withdrawn	\$1,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	J -100%
Fines Received	\$7,750	\$0	\$0	\$1,000	\$0	\$1,000	⊎ -87%